YATES PETROLEUM' CORPORATION
"Caleb AVE State #1

Section 10-T12S-R27E
‘Chaves County, New Mexico

#27:

DEPTH INTERVAL

6749-6844"

6672-6678"

6392-6398"'

6041-6214"

5912-5928"'

5766-5782"'

Acidized
acid and

Acidized
and ball

Acidized
and ball

Acidized
and ball

Acidized
and ball

Acidized
and ball

ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.:

TREATMENT

with 1500 gallons 7-1/2% iron control HCL
ball sealers

with 600 gallons 157 iron control HCL acid
sealers

with 600 gallons 157 iron control HCL acid
sealers

with 1900 gallons 157 iron control HCL acid
sealers

with 1600 gallons 157 iron control HCL acid
sealers

with 1600 gallons 157 iron control HCL acid
sealers



