YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Caleb AVE State #1 Section 10-T12S-R27E Chaves County, New Mexico

#27: ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.:

 \sim

DEPTH INTERVAL	TREATMENT
6749-6844 '	Acidized with 1500 gallons 7–1/2% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
6672-6678'	Acidized with 600 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
6392-6398'	Acidized with 600 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
6041-6214'	Acidized with 1900 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
5912-5928'	Acidized with 1600 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers
5766-5782'	Acidized with 1600 gallons 15% iron control HCL acid and ball sealers

_